Since the IPO of Drogasil in 2007, we achieved a cumulative share appreciation of 2,176% compared to an appreciation of
only 142% for the IBOVESPA. Including the payment of interest on equity and dividends, we generated an average annual
total return to shareholders of 20.6%.

Considering the IPO of Raia in 2010, the cumulative return amounted to 810% compared to an increase of only 94% for the
IBOVESPA. Considering the payment of interest on equity and dividends, this resulted in an average annual total return to
shareholders of 18.0%.

 TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURNS

 RD SAÚDE DAY 2024

16

17

Since 2019, our financial statements have been prepared in accordance with IFRS 16. In order to preserve historic
comparability, the figures in this report are presented under IAS 17, the previous reporting standard, which we believe best
represents the economic performance of our operations.

Financial statements in both IAS 17 and IFRS 16 are also available at our website ir.rdsaude.com.br under Results Spreadsheet.

3Q24 Change
Income Statement (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 3Q24

Gross Revenue 10,749.8 10,749.8 0.0
Gross Profit 2,970.7 2,970.9 0.2

Gross Margin 27.6% 27.6% 0.0 pp

Selling Expenses (1,836.8) (1,545.9) 290.9
G&A (323.1) (321.2) 1.9

Total Expenses (2,159.9) (1,867.1) 292.8
as % of Gross Revenue 20.1% 17.4% (2.7 pp)

Adjusted EBITDA 810.8 1,103.8 293.1
as % of Gross Revenue 7.5% 10.3% 2.8 pp

Non-Recurring Expenses / Revenues 38.3 40.2 1.9
Depreciation and Amortization (231.5) (464.8) (233.3)
Financial Results (141.6) (238.1) (96.5)
Equity Equivalence (0.2) (0.2) (0.0)
Income Tax (113.6) (101.8) 11.9

Net Income 362.1 339.1 (23.0)
as % of Gross Revenue 3.4% 3.2% (0.2 pp)

3Q24 Change
Balance Sheet (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 3Q24

Assets 18,091.8 21,956.0 3,864.2

Current Assets 12,890.4 12,890.4 0.0

Non-Current Assets 5,201.4 9,065.6 3,864.2
Income Tax and Social Charges deferred 79.5 194.4 114.9
Other Credits 10.1 9.7 (0.4)
Right of use 0.0 3,749.8 3,749.8

Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 18,091.8 21,956.0 3,864.2

Current Liabilities 8,360.4 9,298.2 937.9
Financial Leases 0.0 947.1 947.1
Other Accounts Payable 391.2 382.0 (9.2)

Non-Current Liabilities 3,061.2 6,341.7 3,280.4
Financial Leases 0.0 3,347.7 3,347.7
Income Tax and Social Charges Deferred 67.3 0.0 (67.3)

Shareholder's Equity 6,670.2 6,316.1 (354.1)

Income Reserves 1,871.2 1,577.4 (293.8)
Accrued Income 542.9 482.8 (60.1)
Non Controller Interest 13.6 13.5 (0.1)

 IFRS-16

https://ri.rdsaude.com.br/default.aspx?linguagem=en

18

November 06th 2024, 10:00 AM (BRT),
with simultaneous translation to English.

Access Link

https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/

For more information, please contact our Investor Relations department: ri@rdsaude.com.br

3Q24 Change
Cash Flow (R$ millions) IAS 17 IFRS 16 ∆ 3Q24

Adjusted EBIT 579.2 639.0 59.8
Non-Recurring Expenses 38.3 40.2 1.9
Income Tax (34%) (194.0) (214.9) (21.0)
Depreciation 232.8 464.8 232.0
Rental Expenses 0.0 (294.7) (294.7)
Others (76.2) (54.2) 22.0
Resources from Operations 533.1 533.1 0.0

Operating Cash Flow 1,062.3 1,062.3 0.0

Investments (361.7) (361.7) 0.0

Free Cash Flow 700.6 700.6 0.0

Total Cash Flow 657.6 657.6 0.0

*Includes adjustments to discounted receivables.
Includes NPV adjustments
*Excludes NPV adjustments

 RESULTS CONFERENCE CALLS

https://www.resultadosrdsaude.com.br/
mailto:ri@rdsaude.com.br

19

Consolidated Adjusted Income Statement 3Q23 3Q24

(R$ thousands) Reclassified

Gross Revenue 9,274,782 10,749,830
Taxes, Discounts and Returns (610,296) (760,708)

Net Revenue 8,664,486 9,989,122